

Antrim County Road Commission  
Bid Comparison

|              |                                                                                                                                         |              |            |             |  |
|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------|-------------|--|
| Contract ID: | 459.2505                                                                                                                                |              |            |             |  |
| Description: | Crush & shape, repave<br>From 350' North of Sunset Hill north 3,675'<br>From 1,150' north of Greenwood School north to Lake St - 2,520' |              |            |             |  |
| Location:    | E Torch Lake Dr - Central Lake Twp two locations - 6,195'                                                                               |              |            |             |  |
| Projects(s): | 459.2505                                                                                                                                |              |            |             |  |
|              |                                                                                                                                         |              |            |             |  |
| Rank         | Bidder                                                                                                                                  | Total Bid    | % Over Low | % Over Est. |  |
| 0            | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                                                                                                     | \$251,139.50 | 22.18%     | 0.00%       |  |
| 1            | (00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.                                                                                                              | \$205,539.60 | 0.00%      | -18.15%     |  |
| 2            | (00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.                                                                                              | \$219,602.60 | 6.84%      | -12.55%     |  |

| Line                                                | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                     | (1) Payne & Dolan Inc. |                     | (2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. |                     |
|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------|----------|-------|-------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Description                                         |               |          |       | Bid Price               | Total               | Bid Price              | Total               | Bid Price                              | Total               |
| 0001 1100001<br>Mobilization, Max                   |               | 1        | LSUM  | \$10,000.000            | \$10,000.00         | \$9,000.000            | \$9,000.00          | \$11,125.000                           | \$11,125.00         |
| 0002 3050002<br>HMA Base Crushing and Shaping       |               | 19,962   | Syd   | \$2.250                 | \$44,914.50         | \$0.800                | \$15,969.60         | \$2.300                                | \$45,912.60         |
| 0003 5010061<br>HMA Approach                        |               | 60       | Ton   | \$140.000               | \$8,400.00          | \$128.000              | \$7,680.00          | \$143.000                              | \$8,580.00          |
| 0004 5012036<br>HMA, 5EL                            |               | 2,045    | Ton   | \$85.000                | \$173,825.00        | \$82.000               | \$167,690.00        | \$73.000                               | \$149,285.00        |
| 0005 8120140<br>Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn         |               | 2        | Ea    | \$500.000               | \$1,000.00          | \$300.000              | \$600.00            | \$100.000                              | \$200.00            |
| 0006 8120141<br>Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper         |               | 2        | Ea    | \$100.000               | \$200.00            | \$300.000              | \$600.00            | \$50.000                               | \$100.00            |
| 0007 8120170<br>Minor Traf Devices                  |               | 1        | LSUM  | \$5,000.000             | \$5,000.00          | \$1,500.000            | \$1,500.00          | \$2,500.000                            | \$2,500.00          |
| 0008 8120350<br>Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn |               | 200      | Sft   | \$3.000                 | \$600.00            | \$3.000                | \$600.00            | \$1.000                                | \$200.00            |
| 0009 8120351<br>Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper |               | 200      | Sft   | \$1.000                 | \$200.00            | \$1.000                | \$200.00            | \$1.000                                | \$200.00            |
| 0010 8120370<br>Traf Regulator Control              |               | 1        | LSUM  | \$7,000.000             | \$7,000.00          | \$1,700.000            | \$1,700.00          | \$1,500.000                            | \$1,500.00          |
| <b>Bid Totals:</b>                                  |               |          |       |                         | <b>\$251,139.50</b> |                        | <b>\$205,539.60</b> |                                        | <b>\$219,602.60</b> |